GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 4035
(To be answered on the 10t August 2017)

OPERATION OF AIRCRAFT ON LEASE FROM PRIVATE ORGANISATIONS

4035. DR. RAMESH POKHRIYAL "NISHANK"

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
OIO12 fatreter 9i be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Government is hiring aircraft from the private organisations to
introduce air services in various areas;

(b) if so, the details of those areas where aircrafts are being utilised on lease; and
(¢) the funds being paid by the Government to the private organisations for taking
these aircraft on lease during the last three years, year-wise?

ANSWER
Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL_. AVIATION

01191 [erTToToT #131IereI 31 3152 350t (Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) and (c): Does not arise.
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